# 05-21-1999

R0053609

6 2 99	101042407	1 Griginal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc. 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 70 Newport Beach, California 92660	0	Premiere Radio Networks, Inc. 15260 Ventura Blvd. Sherman Oaks, California 91403
<del></del>	ociation ited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:		X Corporation - State: Delaware Other:
Assignment Merg Security Agreement Chan	ger nge of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_No
Other: Correction of Assignment Exhibit "1") Execution Date:	t (See attached	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No
4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No. (s	tration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Schedule " A"		
Additional n	numbers attached?	X_YesNo
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mailed	hom correspondence ed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: eleven (11)
Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 483 (248) 594-0630		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account for the above amount and any additional fees necessary.  8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using
	DO NOT USE TH	deposit account)
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original     </li> </ol>	d belief, the foregoing document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael D. Fishman Name	Signature	4/29/99
Total number of pages comprising co	over sheet	his portion information to:
1 FC:481 2PPC:482 burden 25006 TH for this sare recorded, including time for review the sample cover sheet. Send communications of the sample cover sheet.	ving the document and ga ents regarding this burd -1000C, Washington, D.C	.C. 20231 imated to average about 30 minutes per document to be thering the data needed, and completing and reviewing den estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

### EXHIBIT "1"

Correction of Assignment recorded on January 26, 1998

Reel No. 1680 Frame No. 0890

from the incorrectly identified Assignee Name: Premier Radio Networks, Inc. to the correctly identified Assignee Name:

Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
DRLAURA.COM	75/175,968	10/02/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,363	01/31/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,512	01/31/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,360	01/31/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,354	01/31/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,517	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,520	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,847	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/051,519	01/31/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/051,510	01/31/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,518	10/24/1995

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is the owner of the trademarks for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Premiere Radio Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is a successor to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc., or portion thereof, to which the said trademarks pertain, and that the parties acknowledge that the business of Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc. is ongoing and existing as required under 15 U.S.C.§1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc. hereby assigns to Premiere Radio Networks, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

Signed at Beverly Hills, California, as of the 30th day of October, 1997.

Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc.

President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001899 FRAME: 0272

## SCHEDULE "A"

<u></u>	Time to the second seco	T
Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
DRLAURA.COM	75/175,968	10/02/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/076,799	03/22/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,363	01/31/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,513	01/31/1996
GO TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,512	01/31/1996
I AM MY KID'S DAD	75/175,953	10/02/1996
I AM MY KID'S DAD	75/175,952	10/02/1996
I AM MY KID'S MOM	75/153,629	08/21/1996
I AM MY KID'S MOM	75/175,951	10/02/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,360	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,354	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,361	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY	75/051,511	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY	75/076,911	03/22/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,517	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,518	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/052,335	02/02/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,516	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,357	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,358	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,365	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,364	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN (PHOTO DESIGN)	75/051,508	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN .	75/052,338	02/02/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,509	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,362	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/077,156	03/22/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,353	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,352	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,359	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/077,158	03/22/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY & DESIGN	75/051,514	01/31/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/076,798	03/22/1996
TAKE ON THE DAY THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/077,160	03/22/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,519	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,517	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,520	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,847	10/24/1995
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/051,519	01/31/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/051,510	01/31/1996
THE DR. LAURA SHOW	75/009,518	10/24/1995
	1	AVI MAI A 773

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is the owner of the trademarks for which applications are now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Premiere Radio Networks, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is a successor to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc., or portion thereof, to which the said trademarks pertain, and that the parties acknowledge that the business of Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc. is ongoing and existing as required under 15 U.S.C.§1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc. hereby assigns to Premiere Radio Networks, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the applications to register said trademarks.

Signed at Beverly Hills, California, as of the 30th day of October, 1997.

Shanahan Broadcasting, Inc.

By:

President

RECORDED: 05/03/1999